

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-0107-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2025 OTHER REVENUE FUND ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FUNDS FROM THE SALE OF SCRAP METAL.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that funds be budgeted, and
WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments, and
WHEREAS, the City of Mangum Other Revenue Fund has additional money and more to be added. A resolution to distribute funds to appropriate expense accounts to be used for tools, supplies and items deemed necessary by the Operations Manager.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners of the City of Mangum, Oklahoma:

SECTION I. That the budgeted revenues and budgeted expenditures be amended by the following amounts for fiscal year 2025:

	<u>Before Amendment</u>	<u>After Amendment</u>	<u>Amount of Amendment</u>
Other Revenue Fund	\$ 14,500.00	\$17,720.28	\$3,220.28

SECTION 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget be transmitted to the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this municipality.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA, THIS 14th DAY OF JANUARY 2025,

(seal)
ATTEST:

Codi Gutierrez- City Clerk

Jackie Menasco- Mayor